
RESOLUTION NO. 428 

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH INTRADO LIFE AND SAFETY 
SOLUTIONS CORPORATION REGARDING MULTIMEDIA SERVICE AND 
911 TRANSLATION SERVICES AT THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE  

Introduced:  10/10/23
By Public Safety Committee: 

WHEREAS, The Albany County Sheriff has requested authorization to enter 
into an agreement with Intrado Life and Safety Solutions Corporation regarding 
Multimedia Service and 911 Translation Services in an amount not to exceed $27,486 
per year, for a total amount not to exceed $164,916, for a term commencing January 
1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2029, and 

WHEREAS, The Sheriff has indicated that Multimedia Service and TXT2 9-1-
1 Translation Service will be incorporated into the Intrado Power 911 phone system 
to allow 911 operators to view videos from callers and translate text from other 
languages to English during 911 calls, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is 
authorized to enter into an agreement with Intrado Life and Safety Solutions 
Corporation, Longmont, CO 80503 regarding Multimedia Service and 911 
Translation Services in an amount not to exceed $27,486 per year, for a total amount 
not to exceed $164,916, for a term commencing January 1, 2024 and ending December 
31, 2029, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
agreement as to form and content, and, be it further  

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 


